506221254 08/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6267997

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| BIAOQI LIU | 08/24/2020 |
| YUNFANG ZHENG | 08/24/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SHENZHEN LOXIM TECHNOLOGIES CO.,LTD | |
|----------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | ROOM 1601, YINGLONG BUILDING,NO. 6025, SHENNAN ROAD, FUTIAN | |
| City: | SHENZHEN | |
| State/Country: CHINA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 17002917 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)565-0060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-871-8920 Email: info@wandkip.com

Correspondent Name: W&K IP
Address Line 1: PO BOX 439

Address Line 4: PAINTED POST, NEW YORK 14870

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | WK20-027-SZTP-001 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JIE YANG |
| SIGNATURE: | /JIE YANG/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/26/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENTWK20027#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTWK20027#page2.tif

PATENT 506221254 REEL: 053599 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

| Attorney Docket Number | WK20-027-SZTP-001 | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Title of Invention | NEEDLE-TYPE VIBRATE-TO-NEBULIZE APPARATUS AND NEBULIZER | | | |
| WHEREAS invention in | . I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above. | | | |
| WHEREAS | Shenzhen Loxim Technologies CoLtd | | | |
| having a po | stal address of Room 1601, Yinglong Building, No. 6026, Shannan Road, Fullan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong \$18000, Chine | | | |
| | as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States; | | | |
| asid inventi division, con | N, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, , by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to ion and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any sinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or all examination thereof. | | | |
| presecution additional do further consicat ASSIGNOR' be required encompasse | IGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including rouments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and e to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within a possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent ad within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's tors, administrators and other legal representatives. | | | |
| ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. | | | | |
| ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 126,361 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same. | | | | |
| | ME OF ASSIGNOR | | | |
| Assignor: | 3iaoqi LIU Date: 08/24/2020 | | | |
| Signature: | - 本体8 | | | |

PAGE 1 OF 2

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

| { | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Attorney Gocket Number | WK20-027-SZTP-001 | | |
| Title of invention | NEEDLE-T | YPE VIBRATE-TO-NEB | BULIZE APPARATUS AND NEBULIZER |
| WHEREAS invention in | , I believe that I a the application i | am the original inventor or an ori dentified by the title above. | riginal joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed |
| WHEREAS | | Shenzhen Loxim Technologies O | Po.,Ltd |
| having a po | stal address of | Room 1601, Yinglong Building, N China | io. 6025, Shennan Road, Futian District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000. |
| | | | lire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States; |
| said inventi division, con | , by these pression and applica | ants does sell, assign and frar Bon throughout the United Str uation-in-part, reexamination, ar | ration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, nafer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and ates of America, including any and all paterits granted on any nd missue of said application, whether granted in an initial or |
| prosecution additional do further consi communicat ASSIGNOR' be required encompasse | and maintenand ocuments that maderation. ASSIG to ASSIGNEE a possession or of ASSIGNOR in ad within the term | e of said application or any other ay be required to affirm the right NOR also agrees, without further at ASSIGNEE's request docum- control, and to provide further as t respect of the prosecution, mail | Its that legally may be required in connection with the filing, ar patent applications in the United States for said invention, includir its of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without the consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and sentents and information concerning the invention that are within assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that tewfully may intenance and defense of any patent application or patent R's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's ves. |
| reterned to a use and beh | bove to ASSIGN oof, and for the c patent may be on | EE, as the ASSIGNEE of the en use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's | nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents office right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for te same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment |
| ASSI in this docum | GNOR authorize rerit needed to e | is Practitionere associated with ffect its recordal in the U.S. Pak | the Customer Number 125,361 to insert or complete any informatio ent and Trademark Office and to record the same. |
| LEGAL NAI | ME OF ASSIGN | OR | |
| Assignor: | /unlang ZHE | NG | Date: 08/24/2020 |
| Signature: | 1/1/2011 | <u>></u> | |

PAGE 2 OF 2